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FEE STRUCTURE

UNDERGRADUATE

MALAYSIAN STUDENTS

PROG RAMMES Duration No. Credits Fee/Credit  Tuition Fees TOTAL

(year) (RM)

FOUNDATION STUDIES
- Foundation in Business swseer2/010/3/0197)04/24, Maazaasss) 1 50 300 15,000 15,000

- Foundation in Science swsperao10/3/037110/26, (Maaaz034) 1 50 300 1 5,000 15,000

BUSINESS, HOSPITALITY & HUMANITIES

- B.A (Hons) in Accounting and Finance smseera/zsassoosiiorze, manraotss) 3 126 450 56,700 56,700
- B.B.A. (HoNS) spserirarasissoasoos/as, maasasnos) 3 120 450 54,000 54,000
- B.B.A. (Hons) Finance wwspprasas/sin2snos s, ioansion) 3 120 450 54,000 54,000
- B.B.A. (Hons) Human Resource Management sereeprasas/sio294108/23, maasanos) 3 120 450 54,000 54,000
- B.B.A. (Hons) International Business sr/eppraszas/so29508/23, Maasios) 3 120 450 54,000 54,000
- B.B.A. (Hons) Management sereee(ra/345/6/0292108/23, (M1 10) 3 120 450 54,000 54,000
- B.B.A. (Hons) Marketing sreserassasisioassos2s, maasmonn 3 120 450 54,000 54,000
- Diploma in Accounting seveeevassioaoasras, maasrasszs) 2% 90 320 28,800 28,800
- Diploma in Business Administration sreserassesiaasapars, manadsen 2> 20 320 28,800 28,800
-JE@JQ&Q%|L)r;8/;53%r§g25‘59§'and Hospitality Management 3 120 470 56,400 56,400
- Diploma in Culinary Arts wrseewa/siisanzroras, maaasssa) 2% 20 420 37,800 37,800
- Diploma in Hotel Management sewseewasiiaioizsioss, moaaases) 2% 90 420 37,800 37,800
- Intensive English Programme (IEP) - 3 levels 4 months (per level) - - 3,200 3,200/Level

IEP prepares students for the TOEFL (or equivalent) examination. The fees above do not include the fees to be paid to the external examining body. Students are required to pay the examination fee directly
to the external body.

ENGINEERING, SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY

- Advanced Diploma in Aircraft Engineering Technology 1 14 680 27,880 27,880
JPT/BPP(R2/525/5/0018)04/27, (MQA/FA1380)
- Diploma in Aircraft Maintenance Engineering swussews/sas/a002009127, maasassos) 2% 93 430 39,990 50,390
- Bachelor in Software Engineering (Hons) sewseewasi/esr3107/27, manrasr) 3 120 450 54,000 54,000
- Bachelor of Information Technology (Hons) sreseirasasars/oa0sios/2s, maaasnos) 3 120 450 54,000 54,000
- Bachelor of Information Technology (Hons) (Internet Engineering 3 120 450 54,000 54,000
and Cloud Computing)  sewseewasz/e00se07/28, tmanraszie)
- Diploma in Information Technology wsrews/asa/ai0a0s106128, maaas2s0) 2% 90 350 31,500 31,500
- Diploma in Computer Science sueseirs/asi/a/o2soos/2s, imanz29) 2% 90 350 31,500 31,500
- Bachelor of Science (Hons) Biotechnology srseerassasieiooss)iizze, mannseso 3 120 475 57,000 57,000
- Diploma in Biotechnology wreeewssas/acosios/zs, manaerso 2% 90 380 34,200 34,200
- Bachelor of Science (Hons) in Nursing sewseraz23/6/010008/25, moasrasase) 4 133 548 72,884 72,884
- Diploma in Nursing semseera723/4/011110724, manveasss) 3 103 444 45,732 45,732

** Includes Fee for the European Aviation Safety Agency’s (EASA ) notes & examinations - RM10,400



OTH ER FEES Payable Every

Semester / Year

PAYABLE TO NILAI UNIVERSITY

- Application Fee v.4 - RM100
- Registration Fee V.4 - RM350
- Caution Fee (Refundable) v.4 - RM200
- Student Insurance - V.4 RM30 / year
- Resource Fee :
- Foundation, Diploma, Advanced Diploma & Degree Programmes - v. g RM440*
- Nursing only - v. RM550%

*Short Semester - half of the fees
+ Inclusive of 6% service tax.

ACCOMMODATION b T e e G
HALLS
-Single (Fan) A 500 1,850 1,240 2,770
-Single (Fan) B 500 1,950 1,270 2,920
-Twin (Fan) 500 1,180 780 1,770
APARTMENT
-Single (Fan) 500 1,950 1,270 2,920
-Twin (Fan) 500 1,250 830 1,870
-Single (Air-Con) 600 2,650 1,750 3,970
-Twin (Air-Con) 600 1,950 1,270 2,920

1. For Allied Health Students, clinical training accommodation fee of RM3,200 (Diploma Level) / RM3,900 (Degree Level) is applicable for students who are not staying in university accommodation.

2. A booking fee of RM 150 is required up front when applying for accommodation. The amount will be considered as part payment of the deposit to be paid upon check-in.

Notes:

- Fees are in Malaysian Ringgit (RM) unless otherwise stated.

- Fees shown are calculated based on normal load taken during the duration of study. Fees may vary if more/ different subjects are taken.
- All payments to be made payable to NILAI EDUCATION SDN BHD

- EASA examination fees and MPU courses conducted by external bodies are required to be paid in full and not eligible for discounts/ scholarships. Please consult the education
counsellors for more information.

- Fees are subject to change. This information shown is correct at the time of printing / publishing. Nilai University reserves the right to amend at any time without prior notice.

FEES PAYMENT METHODS:

E-PAYMENT OVER THE COUNTER ONLINE BANKING / INTERBANK GIRO / I} RHB BANK (OVER THE COUNTER
TELEGRAPHIC TRANSFER / ATM TRANSFER
(OVERSEAS STUDENT) / CASH DEPOSIT MACHINE)
Pleaselogin to: Payment counter at Ground Floor, Bank Account Details: Bank Account Details:
https://app.nilai.edu.my/payments/create ngﬁu{fse Centre, Nilai University Payee Name : Nilai Education Sdn Bhd Payee Name : Nilai Education Sdn Bhd
http://cms.nilai.edu.my (for existing student) P Q‘ilclgucrg d’:u:n;gggﬁ;?(sl?ﬂ +1000097-9 Account Number : 2-05051-1000097-9

Bank Name/Address: RHB Bank Berhad, PT7460 & 7461, Jalan
BBN 1/1A, Putra Point, Bandar Baru Nilai, 71800 Nilai, Malaysia.

Note: If you are paying with either method 3 or 4, please pass the payment transaction receipts/details to the
payment counter or send an email to finance@nilai.edu.my.



FEE STRUCTURE

POSTGRADUATE

MALAYSIAN STUDENTS

Duration (Years) No. Credits Fee/Credit
PROGRAMMES (5, coursework) Full Time Part Time
- Master of Business Administration 1 2 40 630 25,200
JPT/BPP(R2/345/7/0693)03/25, (MQA/A11032)
- Master of Business Administration (Marketing) 1 2 40 630 25,200
JPT/BPP(R2/340/7/0503)04/25, (MQA/A11031)
- Master of Business Administration (Banking and Finance) 1 2 40 630 25,200
JPT/BPP(R2/340/7/0504)04/25, (MQA/A11030)
- Master of Business Administration (Human Resource Management) 1 2 40 630 25,200
JPT/BPP(R/345/7/0402)08/23, (MQA/FA3893)
- Master of Business Administration (Fully Online) 1 2 40 400 16,000
JPT/BPP (NDL/340/7/0782), 06/26, (MQA/PA14532)
- Doctor of Business Administration 3 4 80 780 62,400
JPT/BPP (N/345/8/1087)04/28, (MQA/PA14339)
Duration (Years) Short Long
RA Semester Semester
PROGRAMMES 5y rescarch) Full Time | Part Time (RM) (RM)
- Master of Information Technology 2 3 2,500 5,000
JPT/BPP(N/482/7/0173) 10/26, (MQA/PA15051)
- Master of Applied Sciences 2 3 2,500 5,000
JPT/BPP(R/545/7/0071)04/28, (MQA/FA8119)
- Master of Engineering Science 2 3 1,600 3,200
JPT/BPP(R/520/7/0056)08/24, (MQA/FA4922)
One Time Payable Every Fees
OTHER FEES Payment Semester / Year
- Application Fee g - RM100
- Registration Fee o - RM500
- Caution Fee (Refundable) g o RM200
- Resource Fee - o RM500

*Short Semester - half of the fees
*Inclusive of 6% service tax.



ACCOMMODATION

HALLS

- Single (Fan) A

- Single (Fan) B

- Twin (Fan)

APARTMENT

- Single (Fan)

- Twin (Fan)

- Single (Air-Con)

- Twin (Air-Con)

Deposit Long Semester
(Refundable) (RM) (RM)
500 1,850
500 1,950
500 1,180
500 1,950
500 1,250
600 2,650
600 1,950

Short Semester

1,240

1,270

780

1,270

830

1,750

1,270

1. For Allied Health Students, clinical training accommodation fee of RM3,200 (Diploma Level) / RM3,900 (Degree Level) is applicable for students who are not staying in

university accommodation.

2. A booking fee of RM 150 is required up front when applying for accommodation. The amount will be considered as part payment of the deposit to be paid upon check-in.

Notes:

- Fees are in Malaysian Ringgit (RM) unless otherwise stated.

- Fees shown are calculated based on normal load taken during the duration of study. Fees may vary if more/ different subjects are taken.

- All payments to be made payable to NILAI EDUCATION SDN BHD.

- Fees are subject to change. This information shown is correct at the time of printing / publishing. Nilai University reserves the right to amend

at any time without prior notice.

FEES PAYMENT METHODS:

PAY_

1=&

E-PAYMENT

Please log in to:

https://app.nilai.edu.my/payments/
create

http://cms.nilai.edu.my
(for existing student)

OVER THE
COUNTER

Payment counter at
Ground Floor, Resource
Centre, Nilai University
Campus

ONLINE BANKING / INTERBANK
GIRO / TELEGRAPHIC TRANSFER

Bank Account Details:

Payee Name : Nilai Education Sdn Bhd
Account Number : 2-05051-1000097-9
Swift Code : RHBBMYKL

Bank Name/Address : RHB Bank
Berhad, PT7460 & 7461, Jalan BBN
1/1A, Putra Point, Bandar Baru Nilai,
71800 Nilai, Malaysia.

G

N_7

RHB BANK (OVER THE
COUNTER / ATM TRANSFER
/ CASH DEPOSIT MACHINE)

Bank Account Details:
Payee Name :

Nilai Education Sdn Bhd
Account Number :
2-05051-1000097-9

Note: If you are paying with either method 3 or 4, please pass the payment transaction receipts/details
to the payment counter or send an email to finance@nilai.edu.my



SCHOLARSHIPS

1. High Achiever’s Scholarship (HAS)

Academic Achievement Tuition Fee Waiver

Qualification

SPM >9A's

STPM AAA / CGPA 3.75

UEC > BA's (£ 12 points)

IGCSE/ O-Level > 9A's 1 000/0
A-Level AAA

SAM/ HSC/ AUSMAT > TER/UAI 90

ICPU (6 best subjects) > 90

B > 40 (of 45) points

e Applicable for Foundation & Degree programmes only.

¢ Require maintenance of CGPA > 3.50 AND attendance of > 75%
(Other programmes) or > 90% (Nursing programmes) every semester
to be eligible for the next semester.

2. Sports Focus Centre - Fencing Award

Achievement Tuition Fee Waiver

100% waiver on tuition fees. Free
State or National Fencers | accommodation for National Fencers and
50% accommodation rental for State Fencers

¢ Require maintenance of CGPA > 2.50 AND attendance of > 75%
(Other programmes) or > 90% (students pursuing Nursing programmes)
every semester to be eligible for the next semester.

3. Extra-Curriculum & Sports Excellence Award (ECSEA)

Achievement Tuition Fee Waiver

National Level 100%
State Level 50%

National & State Representative/ Players only — with regular &
consistent achievement over the period of last 2 consecutive years.
Applicable for Foundation & Degree programmes only.

Require maintenance of CGPA > 2.50 AND attendance of > 75%
(Other programmes) or > 90% (Nursing programmes) every semester
to be eligible for the next semester.

e Free accommodation for National Player and 50% accommodation
rental for State Player.

4. Enrichment For Life (EFL) Award

Programme

Foundation
Diploma RM500 one-time off
Degree

e Applicable for clubs/ societies/ uniform bodies and the positions held
below only:-
- Head Prefect.
- Head Librarian.
- President/ Vice-President of Clubs/ Associations/ Societies.
- Represented School/ College to District Level in Sports/
Other Activities.
e Positions held in the last two academic years only can be used for
consideration for this award.

5. Merit Scholarship

30% Tuition
Fee Waiver

20% Tuition

Qualifications Fee Waiver

SPM OR O-Level 7As - 8As 4As - BAs

STPM OR Matriculation CGPA 3.50 - 3.74 CGPA 3.00 - 3.49

A-Level AAB ABB
UEC 5As 4As
SAM/ AUSMAT/ ICPU 85-89 80-84

e Require maintenance of CGPA 2.75 (20% scholarship) and 3.00 (30%
scholarship) with an attendance of 75% (Other programmes) or 90%
(Nursing programmes) every semester to be eligible for the next semester.

6. Progression Scholarships

Academic Achievement

Tuition Fee Waiver
CGPA > 3.75 30%
CGPA > 3.50 20%

e Require maintenance of CGPA > 3.00 AND attendance of > 75%
( Other programmes) or = 90% (Nursing programmes) every semester
to be eligible for the next semester.
e Applicable for Nilai University students that are progressing from:-
- Foundation to Degree programmes
- Diploma to Advanced Diploma/ Degree programmes
- Degree to Postgraduate

7. EDUCATION FOR ALL (EFA)

Programme Tuition Fee Waiver
Diploma 20%
Degree 10%

e Only applicable for students with the family income < RM4,000
(B40 group).
e Conditions for the scheme:-
- Require maintenance of CGPA > 2.75 AND attendance of > 75%
(Other programmes) or = 90% (Nursing programmes) every semester
to be eligible for the next semester.
- Accommodation waiver for twin-sharing at the Hall-Of-Residence only.
(For nursing programmes only)
- Monthly accomodation rental of RM100 (other programmes besides the
Nursing programmes)

8. Discount/ Waiver Schemes

The following discount schemes below cannot be offered in conjunction
with any other discount/ waiver/ scholarship schemes.

Category Discount
Siblings of Nilai University Students

‘ — 15%
Alumni* of Nilai University

*Note:
e Alumni = Student who has completed the Foundation, Diploma OR
Degree programme at the university.
- E.g Foundation graduates will enjoy 15% discount enrolling into
the degree programmes.
- Eg. Diploma graduates will enjoy 15% discount enrolling into the
degree programme.
- Eg. Degree graduates will enjoy 15% discount enrolling into the
postgraduate programmes.
e Require maintenance of attendance > 75% (Other programmes) or
> 90% (Nursing programmes) every semester to be eligible for the
next semester.

Category Discount
Children of Government/ Civil Servant 10%
Children of Felda Staff

Approved Institutional Collaboration

20%

Category Discount
Nilai University Staff’s Immediate Family 40%
Nilai University Staff’s Immediate Relatives 20%

Nilai Resources Group Staff’s
Immediate Family

Nilai Resources Group Staff’'s
Immediate Relatives 2k

40%

*Note: Immediate Family = refers to spouse and children
Immediate Relative = refers to siblings as well as relations that are not
spouse or children of the staff.

* Require maintenance of CGPA 2.75 attendance of >75% (Other
programmes) or > 90% (Nursing programmes) every semester to
be eligible for the next semester.
The following schemes CAN be offered in conjunction with Scholarship
schemes awarded to a student.

Category Discount Scheme (upfront)

Student/ Alumni Introduce Student | Domestic - RM 500 per student
Scheme

RM 300 rebate off tuition fees

Event/ Open Day Walver (On-the-spot applications)

RM 500 waiver off tuition fees for
applications with full fees paid at least
30 days before the first day of
registration. 50% of accomodation
rental (the entire study duration)

Early Bird Waiver




FINANCIAL AID

NILAI CARE

1. Eligibility
e Specially designed for Negeri Sembilan students

2. Discount/Waiver Schemes
e The following discount schemes below cannot be offered in conjunction with any
other discount/waiver / scholarship schemes.

Category Tuition Fee Waiver

Diploma 20% - 30%
Degree 20%

3. Attendance Requirement
e Require maintenance of attendance > 75% (Other programmes) or > 90% (Nursing
programmes) every semester to be eligible for the next semester.

4. Accommodation rental fee
e Monthly accommodation rental of RM100 (Hall of residence — twin sharing)

Require
maintenance
of attendance

>75%

Tuition
fee waiver
20% for
degree

Tuition
fee waiver
20% - 30%
for diploma

Monthly
accommodation
rental of
RM100

(Hall of residence — Twin Sharing)

Specially
for Negeri

Sembilan
students

FELDA SCHEME

1. Eligibility
e The following schemes ONLY applicable for children of Felda staff nationwide.

2. Discount/Waiver Schemes

Category Tuition Fee Waiver
Diploma 20% - 47%
3. Attendance Requirement
° Require maintenance of attendance > 75% (Other programmes) or > 90% (Nursing

programmes) every semester to be eligible for the next semester.

4. Accommodation rental fee
. FREE Monthly accommodation rental (Hall of residence — twin sharing)

0l

Specially

for children fee waiver
20% - 47%

for diploma

of Felda
staff

Require
maintenance
of attendance
>75%

accommodation

(Hall of residence — Twin Sharing)
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CAMPUS REGIONAL COUNSELLING OFFICE
NILAI UNIVERSITY ouos2qv KOTA KINABALU

No. 1, Persiaran Universiti Eduquest Education Services

Putra Nilai, 71800 Nilai Lot 4, 1st Floor, Block J, Asia City, Phase 2A
Negeri Sembilan, MALAYSIA 88100 Kota Kinabalu, Sabah, MALAYSIA
Tel +606 850 2308 Tel +6088 238 811 / +6088 238 822
Fax  +606 850 1266 H/P  +6012 828 6238 / +6016 810 6230
E-mail marketing@nilai.edu.my Fax  +6088 238 855

GPS Coordinates 2°48’50” N 101°46’12"E

Finduson:

@ Ex:erience Life at Nilai University Eé‘%@
8369 i b © |

Lush Campus  Peaceful Environment Strategic Location

Watch the video
Life@Nilai University

All information is correct at the time of printing. Nilai University issues its brochures and other literature only as a general guide to the university’s programmes and facilities; they form no part of a
contract. The university reserves the right to modify or withdraw any of the content described without notice.
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